OP \$40.00 78696103

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Craig W Clark		07/17/2013	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Coast Feather Company	
Street Address:	1954 4th Ave	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78696103	PACIFIC PILLOWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2064415514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-448-3200

Email: docket@jensenpuntigam.com

Correspondent Name: Jensen & Puntigam P.S. Address Line 1: 2033 6th Ave, Suite 1020

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCF-CLARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Loftus
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Loftus/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_20141106105433#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0127

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into on this 17th day of July, 2013 by and between Craig W. Clark ("Assignor") and Pacific Coast Feather Company with an address of 1954 4th Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98134 ("Assignee").

The parties agree to the following:

Assignor hereby transfers and assigns all rights to the mark which has been assigned Serial Number 78696103 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Assignee.

Accepted and agreed:

Authorized signature for Assignor:

Manature

Date

Authorized signature for Assignee:

Simontine

RECORDED: 11/06/2014

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0128